

**CONTRACT: Bagdouma Park Court Improvements****PROJECT NO. P-21, CDBG Project No. 4. CO.24-20****CONTRACTOR: Three Peaks Corp.****CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

Pursuant to the terms of the original Contract Agreement, you are hereby directed to make the herein described changes or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this Contract. Unless otherwise stated all work shall conform to the terms, general conditions, and special provisions of the original Contract.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGERemove Existing Court Asphalt/Concrete Surface & Replace with 5" PCC/1" Sand & Plastic Total \$ 329,981.382" Grind and Overlay 2" Asphalt Court Surface Credit for Deleted Work Total (\$ 137,099.38)

Original Contract Amount	\$ 624,310.21
Add This Change Order No. 1	\$ 192,882.00
Revised Contract Total	\$ 817,192.21

By reason of this contract change order the time of completion will be adjusted accordingly upon completion of the additional
The revised contract completion date shall be: TBD Upon Completion

Submitted By: _____ **Date:** _____
Name/Title Signature

Recommended By: _____ **Date:** _____
Name/Title Signature

Approved By: _____ **Date:** _____
Gabriel Martin, City Manager Signature

We, the undersigned Contractor, **have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree**, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, perform all labor, except as may be noted above, and perform all services necessary to complete the above specified work, and hereby accept as full payment the amount shown above, which includes all direct and indirect overhead expenses for any delays.

Accepted By: _____ **Title:** _____

Contractor: _____ **Date:** _____